VILLAGE OF STICKNEY

6533 West Pershing Road
Stickney, Illinois 60402-4048
Phone - 708-749-4400
Fax - 708-749-4451

Village Trustees
Jim Hrejsa Mitchell Milenkovic Leandra Torres
Tim Kapolnek Sam Savopoulos Jeff White
Jeff Walik Audrey McAdams
Village President Village Clerk
REGULAR MEETING
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Stickney Village Court Room
6533 W. Pershing Road

Wednesday, April 5, 2023

7:00 p.m.
Meeting Agenda
1. Callto Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. RollCall
4. Approve Minutes of Previous Regular Meeting
5. Authorize Payment of Bills
6. Grant permission for a block party on May 6, 2023 between Home and Wenonah on 44t Street
7. Report from the Mayor
8. Report from the Clerk
9.

Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
10. Reports from Department Heads
11. Public Comments

12. Adjournment

Posted April 3, 2023



March 21,2023

State of Illinois
County of Cook
Village of Stickney

Clerk Audrey McAdams asked the Board to select a temporary chair due to the absence
of the Mayor.

Trustee Savopoulos moved, duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek to approve Trustee
Jeff White as the pro tem President for this meeting on March 21, 2023.

Ayes: Trustees, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Absent: None

Present: Trustee White

Clerk McAdams declared the motion carried.

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Stickney met in regular session on Tuesday,
March 21, 2023, at 7;01 p.m. in the boardroom located at 6533 W. Pershing Road,
Stickney, Illinois.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees were present:
Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Present: Trustee White

Trustee Torres moved, duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek to approve the minutes of
the regular board meeting held on Tuesday, March 7, 2023

Ayes: Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Absent: None:

Present: Trustee White

President Pro Tem White declared the motion carried.

Trustee Savopoulos moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic that the bills,
approved by the various committees of the Board, be approved for payment, and to
approve warrants which authorize the Village Treasurer to draw checks to pay the
bills, to be signed by the authorized signers, as provided for by the Ordinances of the
Village of Stickney.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Absent: None:

Present: Trustee White

President Pro Tem White declared the motion carried.

Trustee Kapolnek moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic to Pass and Approve
Ordinance 2023-04, “An Ordinance Amending Chapter 86, Section 86-198 of the
Municipal Code, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Sewer Impact Fees”

Ayes: Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Absent: None:

Present: Trustee White

President Pro Tem White declared the motion carried.
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CLERK’S REPORT: The clerk reminded elected or appointed people to fill out their
Cook County Ethics Statement. It is due on May 1, 2023. Failure to submit it could
result in forfeiture of your office or position. There is a $15 fine if you file after May 1.

The next board meeting is on Wednesday, April 5, 2023 due the April 4, 2023
Consolidated Election.

Trustee Hrejsa: He reminded us that on April 1st we will have the Easter Egg Hunt for
Stickney residents. Reservations are required by this Friday.

Trustee Kapolnek: Street sweeping will begin on April 3 at 8:00 a.m. Follow the
instruction on the signs on your block otherwise you will receive a citation. The police
will go out a week or so before and put notes on cars letting people know. Yard waste
will begin on April 3rd, All yard waste cans must be marked as yard waste. If you are
not using one of the toter garbage cans, make sure the cans are ridged and weighs no
more than 50 pounds. This container has to be marked yard waste. If you are using
bags, make sure they are not more than 50 pounds. Don’t leave them out in the rain
otherwise they will fall apart.

Trustee Lea Torres: The Easter Egg Hunt is for Stickney residents only. We were told
about the plans for Cinco De Mayo on April 30t. 2:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. at 43rd and
Ridgeland. Anyone can come to this event. She informed us of the food and festivities
you will find there.

Trustee Milenkovic: A few residents have commented to him on the airplane noise. He
told us that airplanes takeoff and land into the wind. It is constantly changing due to
the weather patterns. If you would like to file a complaint about the noise, go to
flychicago.com/midwaynoise.com. The next Midway meeting is April 27 at 6:30 p.m.
at the Mayfield,, 6072 S. Archer, Chicago. The aviation experts will be there. The
Trustee displayed a few donations for the Archive museum. Clerk McAdams donated
them. In addition, he read a thank you letter from the Mayor and the Board to the
ladies of the American Legion Auxiliary, Stickney Unit 687, for their generous donation
of $322.20 of much needed food stuffs and goods for Operation Support our Troops.
These items will be shipped to base food pantries through out the United States or as
care packages to ship to active-duty military personnel around the world. He looks
forward to working with Unit 687 in the future. The letter was written by Linda
McCrystal, Secretary, American Legion, Auxiliary, Unit 687.

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

Public Works Director joe Lopez: The Clerk mentioned that she really appreciated that
public works went through the alleys with the blue garbage truck and swept up all the
years of debris that has collected.

Fire Chief Jeff Bovajian: He announced that the Fire Department received $150,000
DCEO Grant. He thanked State Senator Munoz and Representative Lisa Hernandez for
their assistance in getting us this grant. They will be purchasing twelve sets of gear.
They have a ten-year cycle. He named a lot of other items on his list that they will be
getting.
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Police Chief James Sassetti: The Chief reported on the February 2023 call volume. We
responded to 1,808 calls. Our call volume keeps going up. Pursuant to the Saint
Patrick’s Day Enforcement Grant through the Illinois Department of Transportation,
the results are as follows: During the Saint Patrick’s Day weekend we issued six seat
belt citations; one felony arrest; two suspended and/or revoked license arrests;
arrested one person for uninsured motor vehicle; 15 speeding citations and we
recovered one weapon pursuant to that grant enforcement period.

There being no further business, Trustee Savopoulos moved, duly seconded by Trustee
Milenkovic that the meeting be adjourned. Upon which the Board adopted the motion
at 7:14 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Audrey McAdams, Village Clerk
Approved by me this  of , 2023

Jeff White, President Pro Tem



Village of Stickney
Warrant Number 22-23-22

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
FOR VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING ON
April 5, 2023

Approval is hereby given to have the Village Treasurer of Stickney, lllinois pay to the
officers, employees, independent contractors, vendors and other providers of
goods and services in the indicated amounts as set forth.

A summary indicating the source of funds used to pay the above is as follows:

01 CORPORATE FUND 208,997.05
*02 WATER FUND 220,635.36
03 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 227.88
05 1505 FUND -
|07 POLICE REVENUE SHARING FUND -
ﬂ08 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND -
{09 BOND & INTEREST FUND -
Subtotal: 429,860.29
General Fund Payroll 3/30/2023 204,260.56
Water Fund Payroll 3/30/2023 17,505.60
Subtotal: 221,766.16
Total to be Approved by Village Council 651,626.45

Approvals:

Jeff Walik, Mayor

Audrey McAdames, Village Clerk

Treasurer



Check Number

506769
506770
506771
506772
506773
506774
506775
506776
506777
506778
506779
506781
506782
506784
506785
506786
506787
506789
506790
506792
506793
506794
506795
506797
506798
506799
506800
506801
506802
506803
506804
506805
506806
506807
506808
506809
506810
506811
506812
506813
506814
506816
506817
506818
506819
506820
506821
506822
506826
506827
506828
506829
506830
506831

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney
Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

01 - General Fund

From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Vendor Name

Airgas USA LLC

ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS
Arlene Noworul

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
Bell Fuels, Inc.

Berwyn ACE Hardware
Brandon Swasko

Brookfield Auto Center

Chris Thielsen

CINTAS

Citizens Bank

Clas Clerking

Comcast

Corneliu Covaliu

Cummins Sales and Service
Deece Automotive

GW & Associates PC

Infinity Signs

Junk Yard Dog Extrication Training LLC
Lenny's Gas N Wash Cicero and Pershi...
Maurice Moore Memorials
Municipal Emergency Services
Municipal Web Services
O'Reilly First Call

Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.
RAY O'HERRON CO. INC.
Russo's Power Equipment, Inc.

Stanley Convergent Security Solutions,...

VERIZON

WASTE MANAGEMENT

West Central Municipal Conference
Westfield Ford, Inc.

William Rincon

Woodlake Occupational Health
Adam Guzman

Air Comfort

ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS
Anthony T. Bertucca

B and B Maintenance, Inc

Bell Fuels, Inc.

Bluders Tree Service & Landscaping
Canon Financial Services, Inc.
Capers

DEL GALDO LAW GROUP LLC

First Watch, Inc.

Genuine Parts Company, inc.
Illinois State Police

Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S....
Stickney Soccer Association
Tameling Industries, Inc.

The Eagle Uniform Co.

Uline

United Rentals

Widaman Sign

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM

Effective Date

3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

Check Amount

728.44
57.35
36.00

83,827.06
2,200.88
26.99
18.56
1,965.22
120.00
5,766.90
4,306.09
58.00
673.39
400.00
1,024.43
1,910.00
4,500.00

350.00

650.00

556.45

400.00

363.29

382.00

1,456.24

419.46

414.86

607.08

1,452.63
2,036.74
31,655.64
2,891.25

449.92

285.00
70.00

304.90

31,485.60
77.95
900.00
1,560.00
3,107.83
3,250.00
3,169.20
2,000.00
6,222.50

800.00
49.87
28.25
92.52

1,500.00

634.08

120,00

164.98

694.50

775.00
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VOS_41665_Village of Stickney
Check/Voucher Register - Check Register
01 - General Fund
From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Check Number Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

Total 01 - General Fund 208,997.05

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM Page: 2



Check Number

506773
506779
506780
506783
506787
506788
506791
506797
506813
506815
506823
506824
506825

Vendor Name

Bell Fuels, Inc.

Citizens Bank

City of Chicago

ComEd

GW & Associates PC
Heidelberg Materials
L.A. Fasteners, Inc.
O'Reilly First Call

Bell Fuels, Inc.
Brookfield Auto Center
Metropolitan Industries, Inc
NICOR GAS

S & S Industrial Supply

Total 02 - Water Fund

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney
Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

02 - Water Fund

From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Effective Date

3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

Check Amount

1,100.43
79.42
210,662.28
24.46
4,500.00
666.68
63.51
25.14
1,553.92
1,357.27
100.00
392.57
109.68

220,635.36

Page: 3



Check Number Vendor Name

506779 Citizens Bank

Total 03 - Motor Fuel
Tax Fund

Report Total

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney
Check/Voucher Register - Check Register
03 - Motor Fuel Tax Fund
From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Effective Date Check Amount

3/20/2023 227.88

227.88

429,860.29

Page: 4



RECEIVED

VILLAGE OF STICKNEY MAR 27 g
6533 W. PERSHING ROAD VILLAGE OF STickNEY
STICKNEY, IL 60402-4018
708-749-4400 FAX: 708-749-4451

BLOCK PARTY APPLICATION |
sLock nvowvep. HY"" sT INBETwizN HOME AND weNONAH
CONTACT PERSON/ORGANIZER:
NAME:  _NICHOLRS [ApA
ADDRESS: _134Y > 2
PHONE NUMBER:

DATE OF EVENT: Mﬂ/\/ o J0J

:00am = |00 Am

STREETS TO BE BLOCKED OFF:
HyTHsT
INBETWEEN [AomE AND WiVONAH
WILL THERE BE A BAND, DISC JOCKEY OR ANY AMPLIFIED MUSIC OR

ANNOUNCEMENTS?
YES: X

NO:

IF YES, NAME OR THE BAND OR DISC JOCKEY:
NI JEFF AND CO

NOTE: HOURS FOR THE BLOCK PARTY ARE LIMITED FROM 10:00 a.m.
UNTIL 10:00 p.m.

AT THE CLOSE OF THE BLOCK PARTY, THE ORGANIZER MUST CLEAN UP AND RESTORE ALL
PUBLIC PROPERTY TO THE CONDITION THAT IT WAS IN PRIOR TO THE BLOCK PARTY.



