## VILLAGE OF STICKNEY



Jeff Walik Village President 6533 West Pershing Road Stickney, Illinois 60402-4048 Phone - 708-749-4400 Fax - 708-749-4451

**Village Trustees** 

Jim Hrejsa Tim Kapolnek Mitchell Milenkovic Sam Savopoulos

Leandra Torres
Jeff White



Audrey McAdams Village Clerk

REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES Stickney Village Court Room 6533 W. Pershing Road

Wednesday, April 5, 2023

7:00 p.m.

**Meeting Agenda** 

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes of Previous Regular Meeting
- 5. Authorize Payment of Bills
- 6. Grant permission for a block party on May 6, 2023 between Home and Wenonah on 44th Street
- 7. Report from the Mayor
- 8. Report from the Clerk
- 9. Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
- 10. Reports from Department Heads
- 11. Public Comments
- 12. Adjournment

Posted April 3, 2023

State of Illinois County of Cook Village of Stickney

Clerk Audrey McAdams asked the Board to select a temporary chair due to the absence of the Mayor.

Trustee Savopoulos moved, duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek to approve Trustee Jeff White as the pro tem President for this meeting on March 21, 2023.

Ayes: Trustees, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

Absent: None

**Present: Trustee White** 

Clerk McAdams declared the motion carried.

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Stickney met in regular session on Tuesday, March 21, 2023, at 7:01 p.m. in the boardroom located at 6533 W. Pershing Road, Stickney, Illinois.

**Upon the roll call, the following Trustees were present:** 

Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

**Present: Trustee White** 

Trustee Torres moved, duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek to approve the minutes of the regular board meeting held on Tuesday, March 7, 2023

Ayes: Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

**Absent: None:** 

**Present: Trustee White** 

President Pro Tem White declared the motion carried.

Trustee Savopoulos moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic that the bills, approved by the various committees of the Board, be approved for payment, and to approve warrants which authorize the Village Treasurer to draw checks to pay the bills, to be signed by the authorized signers, as provided for by the Ordinances of the Village of Stickney.

**Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:** 

Ayes: Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

Absent: None:

**Present: Trustee White** 

President Pro Tem White declared the motion carried.

Trustee Kapolnek moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic to Pass and Approve Ordinance 2023-04, "An Ordinance Amending Chapter 86, Section 86-198 of the Municipal Code, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Sewer Impact Fees"

Ayes: Trustees Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

Absent: None:

**Present: Trustee White** 

President Pro Tem White declared the motion carried.

<u>CLERK'S REPORT:</u> The clerk reminded elected or appointed people to fill out their Cook County Ethics Statement. It is due on May 1, 2023. Failure to submit it could result in forfeiture of your office or position. There is a \$15 fine if you file after May 1.

The next board meeting is on Wednesday, April 5, 2023 due the April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election.

<u>Trustee Hrejsa:</u> He reminded us that on April 1<sup>st</sup> we will have the Easter Egg Hunt for Stickney residents. Reservations are required by this Friday.

<u>Trustee Kapolnek:</u> Street sweeping will begin on April  $3^{rd}$  at 8:00 a.m. Follow the instruction on the signs on your block otherwise you will receive a citation. The police will go out a week or so before and put notes on cars letting people know. Yard waste will begin on April  $3^{rd}$ . All yard waste cans must be marked as yard waste. If you are not using one of the toter garbage cans, make sure the cans are ridged and weighs no more than 50 pounds. This container has to be marked yard waste. If you are using bags, make sure they are not more than 50 pounds. Don't leave them out in the rain otherwise they will fall apart.

<u>Trustee Lea Torres</u>: The Easter Egg Hunt is for Stickney residents only. We were told about the plans for Cinco De Mayo on April  $30^{th}$ . 2:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. at  $43^{rd}$  and Ridgeland. Anyone can come to this event. She informed us of the food and festivities you will find there.

Trustee Milenkovic: A few residents have commented to him on the airplane noise. He told us that airplanes takeoff and land into the wind. It is constantly changing due to the weather patterns. If you would like to file a complaint about the noise, go to flychicago.com/midwaynoise.com. The next Midway meeting is April 27 at 6:30 p.m. at the Mayfield,, 6072 S. Archer, Chicago. The aviation experts will be there. The Trustee displayed a few donations for the Archive museum. Clerk McAdams donated them. In addition, he read a thank you letter from the Mayor and the Board to the ladies of the American Legion Auxiliary, Stickney Unit 687, for their generous donation of \$322.20 of much needed food stuffs and goods for Operation Support our Troops. These items will be shipped to base food pantries through out the United States or as care packages to ship to active-duty military personnel around the world. He looks forward to working with Unit 687 in the future. The letter was written by Linda McCrystal, Secretary, American Legion, Auxiliary, Unit 687.

#### **DEPARTMENT REPORTS:**

<u>Public Works Director Joe Lopez</u>: The Clerk mentioned that she really appreciated that public works went through the alleys with the blue garbage truck and swept up all the years of debris that has collected.

Fire Chief Jeff Boyajian: He announced that the Fire Department received \$150,000 DCEO Grant. He thanked State Senator Munoz and Representative Lisa Hernandez for their assistance in getting us this grant. They will be purchasing twelve sets of gear. They have a ten-year cycle. He named a lot of other items on his list that they will be getting.

Police Chief James Sassetti: The Chief reported on the February 2023 call volume. We responded to 1,808 calls. Our call volume keeps going up. Pursuant to the Saint Patrick's Day Enforcement Grant through the Illinois Department of Transportation, the results are as follows: During the Saint Patrick's Day weekend we issued six seat belt citations; one felony arrest; two suspended and/or revoked license arrests; arrested one person for uninsured motor vehicle; 15 speeding citations and we recovered one weapon pursuant to that grant enforcement period.

There being no further business, Trustee Savopoulos moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic that the meeting be adjourned. Upon which the Board adopted the motion at 7:14 p.m.

Approved by me this of , 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Audrey McAdams, Village Clerk

Approved by me this of , 2023

#### Village of Stickney

#### Warrant Number 22-23-22

#### EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST FOR VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING ON April 5, 2023

Approval is hereby given to have the Village Treasurer of Stickney, Illinois pay to the officers, employees, independent contractors, vendors and other providers of goods and services in the indicated amounts as set forth.

A summary indicating the source of funds used to pay the above is as follows:

01 CORPORATE FUND		208,997.05
02 WATER FUND		220,635.36
03 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND		227.88
05 1505 FUND		-
07 POLICE REVENUE SHARING FUND		-
08 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND		-
OO BOAID & INTERFECT FLIAID		- 1
09 BOND & INTEREST FUND	Subtotal:	429,860.29
General Fund Payroll	3/30/2023	204,260.56
Water Fund Payroll	3/30/2023	17,505.60
	-,,	
	Subtotal:	221,766.16
Total to be Approved by Village Council	=	651,626.45
Approvals:		
Jeff Walik, Mayor		
sen wang wayor		
Audrey McAdams, Village Clerk		
T		
Treasurer		

VOS\_41665\_Village of Stickney Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 01 - General Fund From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount
506769	Airgas USA LLC	3/20/2023	728.44
506770	ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS	3/20/2023	57.35
506771	Arlene Noworul	3/20/2023	36.00
506772	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	3/20/2023	83,827.06
506773	Bell Fuels, Inc.	3/20/2023	2,200.88
506774	Berwyn ACE Hardware	3/20/2023	26.99
506775	Brandon Swasko	3/20/2023	18.56
506776	Brookfield Auto Center	3/20/2023	1,965.22
506777	Chris Thielsen	3/20/2023	120.00
506778	CINTAS	3/20/2023	5,766.90
506779	Citizens Bank	3/20/2023	4,306.09
506781	Clas Clerking	3/20/2023	58.00
506782	Comcast	3/20/2023	673.39
506784	Corneliu Covaliu	3/20/2023	400.00
506785	Cummins Sales and Service	3/20/2023	1,024.43
506786	Deece Automotive	3/20/2023	1,910.00
506787	GW & Associates PC	3/20/2023	4,500.00
506789	Infinity Signs	3/20/2023	350.00
506790	Junk Yard Dog Extrication Training LLC	3/20/2023	650.00
506792	Lenny's Gas N Wash Cicero and Pershi	3/20/2023	556.45
506793	Maurice Moore Memorials	3/20/2023	400.00
506794	Municipal Emergency Services	3/20/2023	363.29
506795	Municipal Web Services	3/20/2023	382.00
506797	O'Reilly First Call	3/20/2023	1,456.24
506798	Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.	3/20/2023	419.46
506799	RAY O'HERRON CO. INC.	3/20/2023	414.86
506800	Russo's Power Equipment, Inc.	3/20/2023	607.08
506801	Stanley Convergent Security Solutions,	3/20/2023	1,452.63
506802	VERIZON	3/20/2023	2,036.74
506803	WASTE MANAGEMENT	3/20/2023	31,655.64
506804	West Central Municipal Conference	3/20/2023	2,891.25
506805	Westfield Ford, Inc.	3/20/2023	449.92
506806	William Rincon	3/20/2023	285.00
506807	Woodlake Occupational Health	3/20/2023	70.00
506808	Adam Guzman	3/23/2023	304.90
506809	Air Comfort	3/23/2023	31,485.60
506810	ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS	3/23/2023	77.95
506811	Anthony T. Bertucca	3/23/2023	900.00
506812	B and B Maintenance, Inc	3/23/2023	1,560.00
506813	Bell Fuels, Inc.	3/23/2023	3,107.83
506814	Bluders Tree Service & Landscaping	3/23/2023	3,250.00
506816	Canon Financial Services, Inc.	3/23/2023	3,169.20
506817	Capers	3/23/2023	2,000.00
506818	DEL GALDO LAW GROUP LLC	3/23/2023	6,222.50
506819	First Watch, Inc.	3/23/2023	800.00
506820	Genuine Parts Company, inc.	3/23/2023	49.87
506821	Illinois State Police	3/23/2023	28.25
506822	Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S	3/23/2023	92.52
506826	Stickney Soccer Association	3/23/2023	1,500.00
506827	Tameling Industries, Inc.	3/23/2023	634.08
506828	The Eagle Uniform Co.	3/23/2023	120.00
506829	Uline	3/23/2023	164.98
506830	United Rentals	3/23/2023	694.50
	Widaman Sign		

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM

#### VOS\_41665\_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 01 - General Fund From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount	
	Total 01 - General Fund		208,997.05	

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM Page: 2

#### VOS\_41665\_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 02 - Water Fund From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount
506773	Bell Fuels, Inc.	3/20/2023	1,100.43
506779	Citizens Bank	3/20/2023	79.42
506780	City of Chicago	3/20/2023	210,662.28
506783	ComEd	3/20/2023	24.46
506787	GW & Associates PC	3/20/2023	4,500.00
506788	Heidelberg Materials	3/20/2023	666.68
506791	L.A. Fasteners, Inc.	3/20/2023	63.51
506797	O'Reilly First Call	3/20/2023	25.14
506813	Bell Fuels, Inc.	3/23/2023	1,553.92
506815	Brookfield Auto Center	3/23/2023	1,357.27
506823	Metropolitan Industries, Inc	3/23/2023	100.00
506824	NICOR GAS	3/23/2023	392.57
506825	S & S Industrial Supply	3/23/2023	109.68
	Total 02 - Water Fund		220,635.36

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM Page: 3

#### VOS\_41665\_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 03 - Motor Fuel Tax Fund From 3/16/2023 Through 3/30/2023

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount
506779	Citizens Bank	3/20/2023	227.88
	Total 03 - Motor Fuel Tax Fund		227.88
Report Total			429,860.29

Date: 3/29/23 05:04:14 PM Page: 4

RECEIVED MAR 2 7 2023

# VILLAGE OF STICKNEY 6533 W. PERSHING ROAD STICKNEY, IL 60402-4018 708-749-4400 FAX: 708-749-4451

Village of Stickney

### **BLOCK PARTY APPLICATION**

BLOCK INVOLVED: 44TH ST INBETWEEN HOME AND WENONAH
CONTACT PERSON/ORGANIZER:
NAME: NICHOLAS LADA
ADDRESS: 4344 S HOME
PHONE NUMBER: 706
DATE OF EVENT: MAY 6 2013 HOURS: 10:00 AM - 12:00 AM
STREETS TO BE BLOCKED OFF:
44 <sup>7H</sup> ST
INBETWEEN HOME AND WENONAH
WILL THERE BE A BAND, DISC JOCKEY OR ANY AMPLIFIED MUSIC OR ANNOUNCEMENTS?  YES: NO:
IF YES, NAME OR THE BAND OR DISC JOCKEY:
DJ JEFF AND CO.
NOTE: HOURS FOR THE BLOCK PARTY ARE LIMITED FROM 10:00 a.m. UNTIL 10:00 p.m.

AT THE CLOSE OF THE BLOCK PARTY, THE ORGANIZER MUST CLEAN UP AND RESTORE ALL PUBLIC PROPERTY TO THE CONDITION THAT IT WAS IN PRIOR TO THE BLOCK PARTY.